MISSOULA CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE SCHEDULE
FOR THE WEEK OF MARCH 16, 2009
Committee meetings are held in the City Council Chambers at 140 West Pine Street
Missoula, Montana, unless otherwise noted.

Wed., March 18, 8:00 — 9:00 AM

Public Works (PW)

Wed., March 18, 9:05 — 10:00 AM

Conservation Committee (Cons)

Wed., March 18, 10:05 AM — Noon

Plat, Annexation and Zoning Committee (PAZ)

Wed., March 18, 1:05 — 1:15 PM

Administration and Finance Committee (A&F)

Wed., March 18, 1:20 — 2:00 PM

Public Safety and Health (PSH)

Wed., March 18, 2:05 — 3:00 PM

Joint Public Safety and Health (PSH)/Conservation
Committee (Cons)

Wed., March 18, 3:05 — 4:00 PM

Committee of the Whole (COW)

No Meeting Urban Wildlife Subcommittee (UWS)
No Meeting EIS Peer Review Subcommittee
No Meeting Economic Development Subcommittee (EDS)

The following items will be discussed in the coming week:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
Approve amendment No. 2 of the agreement for engineering services to WGM Group, Inc., for Miller
Creek road improvements (memo).—Regular Agenda (Kevin Slovarp) (Referred to committee:
03/16/09)
Approve amendment No. 2 of the agreement for consultant services to DJ&A, P.C., for Miller Creek
road improvements right-of-way and land services (memo).—Regular Agenda (Kevin Slovarp)
(Referred to committee: 03/16/09)
Petition 9411—James and Heidi Gonzales, 4705 Miller Creek Road; Roy and Mary Ann Gray, 4725
Miller Creek Road; Tony and Lauren Gray, 4775 Miller Creek Road; George and Frances Reynolds,
4865 Lower Miller Creek Road; Joseph and Nancy Tredik, 4875 Lower Miller Creek Road; A tract of
land located in the East half of Section 1, Township 12 North, Range 20 West, Principal Meridian
Montana; More particularly described by tract 4-A of Certificate of Survey No. 4508 and tracts 1 and 2
of Certificate of Survey No. 4295; Petition for Vacating Public Right of Way (memo) (resolution)
(exhibits) (Referred to committee: 02/23/09)

CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
Appoint one member; Conservation sector, to the Greenhouse Gas & Energy Conservation Team for
the term starting immediately through July 31, 2010 (memo).—Regular Agenda (Kelly Elam)
(Referred to committee: 03/09/09)
[Discussion time: 2:05 — 3:00 PM] Joint meeting with Public Safety & Health: Clarification of
current leash laws (memo).—Regular Agenda (Marilyn Marler) (Referred to committee: 3/2/09)

PLAT, ANNEXATION & ZONING COMMITTEE
Appoint one member in each sector for the downtown, professional, and eastside representative to
the Historical Preservation Commission for the term commencing immediately through December 31,
2011 (memo).—Regular Agenda (Kelly Elam) (Referred to committee: 03/16/09)

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Confirm the reappointment of Daniel Kemmis to the Missoula Redevelopment Agency Board for a
term commencing May 1, 2009 and ending April 30, 2013 (memo).—Regular Agenda (Mayor Engen)
(Referred to committee: 03/16/09)

PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE
Confirm the reappointment of Robert Quade to the police commission for a term commencing May 1,
2009 and ending April 30, 2012 (memo).—Regular Agenda (Mayor Engen) (Referred to committee:
03/16/09)



ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/WGMAmend2MllrCkREF.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/DJAMod2MllrCkREF.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-02-23/Referrals/Petition9411.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/MllrCkROWVacMemo.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/MllrCkROWVacRES.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/MllrCkROWVacExhibits.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-09/Referrals/090311GGECReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-02/Referrals/leash_law_discussion_referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/HPCreferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/KemmisReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/QuadeReferral.pdf

Confirmation of police officer Devin Erickson (memo).—Regular Agenda (Mark Muir) (Referred to
committee: 03/16/09)

Discussion on an ordinance amending Title 10 entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" Chapter 10.20 entitled
"Operation of Vehicles" by adopting and establishing new sections 10.20.300, 10.20.310 and
10.20.320 generally prohibiting the use of hand-held mobile telephones and other electronic
communication devices while simultaneously operating a motor vehicle or a bicycle (memo).—
Regular Agenda (Dave Strohmaier) (Referred to committee: 03/09/09)

[Discussion time: 2:05 — 3:00 PM] Joint meeting with Conservation: Clarification of current leash
laws (memo).—Regular Agenda (Marilyn Marler) (Referred to committee: 3/2/09)

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Consider a regular and an emergency ordinance of the Missoula City Council amending Title 1,
Chapter 1.16 Missoula Municipal Code entitled “Election Wards” Section 1.16.020 to update the
precincts located in each ward. (memo). —Regular Agenda (Mike Barton) (Referred to committee:
3/2/09)
Resolution calling for equitable funding of federal and state transportation dollars for the Missoula
Planning Organization area (memo).—Regular Agenda (Stacy Rye) (Referred to committee:
03/16/09)

HHHHHHHHHHFHIFAAHHHIHIINFHHHFIIFNHHHH

The following items have been referred to City Council committees, but the committees will not

PR

10.

discuss them in the coming week:

PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE
Police Department Update — Ongoing in Committee. (Mark Muir)
Fire Department Update — Ongoing in Committee (Tom Steenberg)
Health Department Update — Ongoing in Committee. (Ellen Leahy)
An ordinance amending Chapter 10.42 of the Missoula Municipal Code entitled "Bicycles" that would
require minors to wear headgear while bicycling on streets, roadways, sidewalks, alleys and trails;
and holding responsible the parent or guardian of a minor found to be in violation of this ordinance.
(Alternative Ordinance) (PS&H) (Returned from Council floor: 2/26/07)
Update on the Police facility project. (memo) — Regular Agenda (Mark Muir)(Referred to committee:
05/12/08)
Ordinance repealing Chapter 5.44 entitled "Ambulances" and creating a new Chapter 5.45 entitled,
"Ambulance Services." (memo) (Update Memo 12/15/08)(Ordinance 02/23/09) (Performance
Contract 01/07/09) (Performance Contract 02/23/09) — Regular Agenda (Jason Diehl)(Referred to
committee: 05/12/08)
An ordinance amending Missoula Municipal Code Chapter 6.09 entitled "Missoula Cat Ordinance"
section 6.09.010 through 6.09.090 to amend definitions, to limit the number of cats over the age of
four months that a person, family, or household can harbor, keep, or maintain to five and to enact
other general amendments. (PS&H) (Returned from Council floor: 01/12/09)
An ordinance amending Missoula Municipal Code Title 6 entitled "Animals" generally amending
Chapter 6.04 entitled "Animals Running at Large" and Chapter 6.08 entitled "Dogs and Pet Shops,"
increasing the fee when an animal is impounded and establishing a fee for a boarding kennel license.
(PS&H) (Returned from Council floor: 01/12/09)
Fire department FY09 budget update (memo).—Regular Agenda (Jason Diehl) (Referred to
committee: 03/16/09)
Review of mid-year FY09 budget status and Police department update (memo).—Regular Agenda
(Mark Muir) (Referred to committee: 03/16/09)

CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
Greenhouse Gas Subcommittee update.—Ongoing in committee (Marilyn Marler)
Discuss the ownership, licensing and permitting for Brennan's Wave (memo)—Regular Agenda
(Donna Gaukler) (Referred to committee: 09/08/08)
Goal setting with Greenhouse Gas and Energy Conservation Team (memo)—Regular Agenda (Pam
Walzer) (Referred to committee: 09/08/08)



ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/OfficerConfirmationEricksonReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-09/Referrals/CellPhonesReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-02/Referrals/leash_law_discussion_referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-02/Referrals/Wardboundaryreferral09.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-23/TransportationResolution.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/TPCC.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-02-05/07-01-31 Helmet and bikes psh.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-02-26/07-02-19_Alternative_Helmet_and_bikes.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-02-05/070131psh.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-05-12/Referrals/Buildingpresentationreferral.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-05-12/Referrals/080508AmbulanceOrdinanceReferral.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/081212AmbulanceOrdinanceReferralUpdated.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-04-06/AmbulanceOrdinanceFinal090223.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-01-12/MESIPerformanceContract090107.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-01-12/MESIPerformanceContract090107.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-01-12/MESIPerformanceContract090107.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-04-06/PerformanceContractFinal090223.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/2008CatOrdinanceAmendment%5B1%5D.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/081210psh.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/DogOrdinance--PSHrevisions.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/081210psh.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/FireDeptFY09BudgetUpdateRef.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/PoliceDeptUpdateMidYearBudgetRef.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-08/Referrals/ReferralBrennansWaveLicensing.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-08/Referrals/GGECTdialog.pdf

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Discussion of parks objectives (memo).—Regular Agenda (Jason Wiener) (Referred to committee:
01/26/09)

Approve construction contracts for Phase 1 of White Pine Park Construction (memo).—Regular
Agenda (Donna Gaukler) (Referred to committee: 02/09/09)

A policy statement for enhanced forest practices (memo).—Regular Agenda (Marilyn Marler and Ben
Schmidt) (Referred to committee: 02/23/09)

PLAT, ANNEXATION & ZONING COMMITTEE
Annexation. (see separate list at City Clerk’s Office for pending annexations) (Ongoing in Committee)
Update the Rattlesnake Valley Comprehensive Plan Amendment (memo).—Regular Agenda (Dave
Strohmaier) (Referred to committee: 04/02/07)
Adopt permanent zoning for certain unzoned parcels in the upper west Rattlesnake Valley. (memo)
(Returned from Council floor: 8/06/07)
Discuss council's interest in pursuing a negotiated settlement over disputed trail conditions for Clark
Fork Terrace No. 2 Subdivision (memo).—Regular Agenda (Mayor Engen/Jim Nugent) (Referred to
committee: 02/25/08)
Request to rezone the property legally described as Lot 3 of Scott Street Lots Subdivision, located in
Section 16, T13N, R19W, P.M.M. form D (Industrial) to I-1 (Light Industrial), based on the finding of
fact and conclusions of law. (PAZ 05/21/08) (Returned from Council floor: 6/2/08)
An ordinance to rezone property located at Rattlesnake Valley Lincoln School Cultural Center from R-
8 (Residential) to P-2 (Public Lands and Institutions) as an interim urgency measure, pursuant to
section 76-2-306, MCA. The property is legally described as Lots 1, 2, and 13 of the School House
Addition (within the Park Addition), Section 14, T13N, R19W, P.M.M. If approved, the interim zoning
will be in effect for a period of 6 months. (memo) (updated memo 05/16/08)(PAZ) (Returned from
Council floor: 5/19/08)
Discussion of OPG's proposed task list (Urban Initiatives work plan).—Regular Agenda (Mike Barton)
(Referred to committee: 06/12/06)
Orchard Homes discussion and work session to set a foundation for considering annexation,
rezoning, and subdivision proposals within the context of City land use and infrastructure policy.
(memo)—Regular Agenda (Roger Millar) (Referred to committee: 07/14/08)
Correct the conflict in the height calculation regulations, between written language (a building
envelope shall be established by showing the maximum vertical height allowed by zoning from
finished grade) and the drawing on page 151 of the Zoning Ordinance.--Regular Agenda (Ed
Childers) (Referred to committee: 3/27/06)
Ongoing discussion of City planning issues with members of the Planning Board.--Regular Agenda
(Bob Jaffe) (Referred to committee: 3/20/06)
Discussion on assuring the currency of growth policy amendments (memo)—Regular Agenda (Dave
Strohmaier) (Referred to committee: 09/08/08)
Consider an interim emergency ordinance for proposed amendments to the City Zoning Ordinance,
Chapter 19.90 Signs (memo).—Regular Agenda (Tom Zavitz) (Referred to committee: 12/15/08)
Consolidated Public Review Draft of the Missoula City Zoning Ordinance submitted by Duncan
Associates to the Missoula Consolidate Planning Board for its review and recommendation
(memo).—Regular Agenda (Roger Millar) (Referred to committee: 02/09/09)
Appoint one member to the Design Review Board for the Knowledge & Interest position for the term
commencing immediately through December 31, 2010 (memo).—Regular Agenda (Kelly Elam)
(Referred to committee: 03/09/09)
Petition 9414—Cheyenne Development LLC; 862, 868, 896, 906, 910, 918, 919, 911, 903, 895, 891,
885, 879, 877, 868, 859 Cheyenne Lane; Lots 1, 2, 3, and 6 of First Citizens' Addition No. 2; and Lots
4A and 5 B of Placer Subdivision, Lot 5A and First Citizens Addition No. 2, Lots 4A & 5B also known
as the preliminary plat of Cheyenne Lane Subdivision — Lots 1-16; Petition for Annexation (Referred
to committee: 03/16/09)
Petition 9417—Scott Matz and Tracy Matz; US Government Subdivision No. 2 Lot 35A, Certificate of
Survey No. 4567; Geocode # 220030103150000 SUID# 3403608; Petition for Annexation (Referred
to committee: 03/16/09)



ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-01-26/Referrals/parks_projects_referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-02-09/Referrals/ReferralWhitePinePark/(2/).pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-02-23/Referrals/Forest_Practices_Referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-04-02/Referrals/Rattlesnake_Plan_Update_referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-03-26/Referrals/P-1_zoning_ref.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-02-25/Referrals/Clark_Fork_Terrace_2.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-06-02/080521paz.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-05-19/Public_Hearings/LincolnSchoolInterimP-2ord.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-05-19/Public_Hearings/LincolnSchoolInterimPermZonMemo.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-05-19/Public_Hearings/LincolnSchoolInterimPermZonMemo.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-05-12/080507paz.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-07-07/UITaskList.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2006/2006-06-12/Referrals/Urban_Init.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-07-14/Referrals/OrchardHomesDiscMemo.pdf
ftp://www.co.missoula.mt.us/opg2/Documents/CurrentRegulations/CityZoningTitle19/CH19.67Hillside.pdf
ftp://www.co.missoula.mt.us/opg2/Documents/CurrentRegulations/CityZoningTitle19/CityOrdinanceLP.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-08/Referrals/Plan_updates.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/Referrals/ElectronicSignOrdinanceMemo.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-02-09/Referrals/CodeRewritetoPBMemo.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-09/Referrals/090311DRBreferal.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/Petition9414.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-03-16/Referrals/Petition9417.pdf

el S

10.

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Approve claims. (Ongoing) (Consent Agenda)
Approve journal vouchers. (Ongoing) (Consent Agenda)
Approve budget transfers. (Ongoing) (Consent Agenda)
Update from the Missoula Performing Arts Center (memo).—Regular Agenda (Dave Strohmaier)
(Referred to committee: 04/07/08)
Resolution revising the City’s sewer use fee structure and increasing sanitary sewer rates by 5% per
year for four years to support infrastructure improvements required to operate the city’s sanitary
sewer system. (A&F) (Slideshow presentation as a webpage) (Returned from Council floor: 11/03/08)
An ordinance amending the municipal code as it relates to bike licensing. (A&F) (Returned from
council floor: 12/15/08)
Amend City Council Rule 21(a) to clarify quorum requirements (memo).—Regular Agenda (Jason
Wiener) (Referred to committee: 04/28/08) (Tabled in Committee on 02/11/09)

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
Consider the sizes of grease interceptors for the restaurant industry (memo).—Regular Agenda
(Stacy Rye and Bob Jaffe) (Referred to committee: 04/21/08)
Consider restructuring the city's Sewer Loan Program along the lines of the recently approved change
to the Sidewalk & Curb Loan Fund.—Regular Agenda (Ed Childers) (Referred to committee:
06/26/06)
Information item to review the Rattlesnake Valley traffic engineering study (memo).—Regular Agenda
(Steve King) (Referred to committee: 08/25/08)
Discussion item regarding complete streets (memo).—Regular Agenda (Jason Wiener) (Referred to
committee: 11/03/08)
George Elmer Drive Speed Limit (memo).—Regular Agenda (Bob Jaffe)(Referred to committee:
11/17/08)
Information item to present the City’s Master Sidewalk Plan. (memo)—Regular Agenda (Doug Harby)
(Referred to committee: 01/12/09)
Authorize speed limits (memo) (Speed Limits Memo — Steve King)(Presentation Maps).—Regular
Agenda (Ed Childers) (Referred to committee: 12/08/08)
Discussion item to consider vacating portions of an 1896 petition County road on the westerly side
of Miller Creek Road (memo).—Regular Agenda (Monte Sipe) (Referred to committee: 10/06/08)
Discuss CS Porter School Crossing issue and develop approaches to remediate (memo).—Regular
Agenda (Ed Childers) (Referred to committee: 02/23/09)

. Discussion of local, city-sponsored energy production (memo).—Regular Agenda (Ed Childers)

(Referred to committee: 12/22/08)

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Mayor's Update — Ongoing in Committee. (Mayor Engen)
Updates from Council representatives on the Health Board, Community Forum, Transportation Policy
Coordinating Committee, Government Channel Cable Advisory Committee, Employee Benefits
Committee, Public Art Committee, Brownfield Committee, Aging Services and the Local Emergency
Planning Committee. — (Ongoing in Committee)
Joint meeting of the Mayor, City Council and County Commission; a facilitated quarterly OPG review
as directed in the Interlocal Agreement—Ongoing (Mayor Engen)
Develop short and mid-term goals (memo).—Regular Agenda (Bob Jaffe) (Referred to committee:
4/23/2007)
Discuss possibilities for enhancing the applicant pool for vacancies on volunteer boards and
commissions (memo).—Regular Agenda (Dave Strohmaier) (Referred to committee: 09/17/07)
Joint meeting between the Missoula City Council and the Missoula County Public Schools' Board of
Trustees (memo).—Regular Agenda (Dave Strohmaier) (Referred to committee: 09/17/07)
Examination of Office Planning and Grants (memo)—Regular Agenda (John Hendrickson) (Referred
to committee: 09/08/08)
Review CIP funding mechanism, vehicle replacement policy, department vehicle use practices,
specifically Police, Fire, and Parking Commission (memo).—Regular Agenda (Ed Childers) (Referred
to committee: 11/10/08)



ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-04-07/Referrals/Performing_Arts_Center.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-22/referrals/Sewerrateresolution.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-10-06/081001af.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-03/2008-11-03SewerUserRateIncrease_files/frame.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-15/081210af.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-04-28/Referrals/CouncilRule21aReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-04-21/Referrals/Industrial_waste_restaurants.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2008/2008-08-25/Referrals/RsnakeTrfficStudyREF.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-03/Referrals/completestreetsreferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-17/Referrals/GeorgeElmerSpeedLimit.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-01-12/Referrals/MstrSdwlkPlnREF.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-08/Referrals/ReferralAuthorizeSpeedLimits.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2008/2008-12-15/Referrals/SpeedLimitMemo.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2009/2009-01-05/Referrals/SpeedPresentation.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/packets/council/2008/2008-10-06/Referrals/MllrCkROWVacREF.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2009/2009-02-23/Referrals/ReferralCSPorter.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-22/Referrals/LocaLPowerReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Documents/Mayor/OPG/Adopted-ILA-2005.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-04-23/Referrals/Council_Goals.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-09-17/Referrals/board_and_commission_recruitment.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2007/2007-09-17/Referrals/Council_School_Board_referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-08/Referrals/080825HendricksonOPGreferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-10/Referrals/ReviewBudgetary.pdf

11. Legislative update (memo) (Legislative ltems).—Regular Agenda (Marty Rehbein) (Referred to
committee: 12/22/08)

URBAN WILDLIFE SUBCOMMITTEE
1. Update from FWP on Missoula Urban Wildlife Management Plan draft outline (updated
questionnaire).—Regular Agenda (Marilyn Marler) (Referred to committee: 4/17/06)
2. Discussion of efforts to reduce problems with bears within city limits (memo)—Regular Agenda (Pam
Walzer) (Referred to committee: 09/08/08)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE
1. Discussion by Rosalie Sheehy Cates, executive director of the Montana Community Development
Corporation (MCDC) on business opportunities in Missoula.—Regular Agenda (Don Nicholson)
(Referred to committee: 05/08/06)
2. Presentation regarding technology transfer from The University of Montana—Daniel Dwyer, VP for
Research and Development. — Regular Agenda (Bob Jaffe) (Referred to committee: 10/26/07)

EIS PEER REVIEW SUBCOMMITTEE
1. Draft a request for proposals for a peer review on the draft Environmental Impact Statement for Third
and Russell Street.(memo) (King Email) (Mayor Engen Memo) (G Wood Email) (Draft Request for
Traffic Engineering Services) — Regular Agenda (Jason Wiener) (Referred to committee 09/15/08)
2. Draft a request for proposals for a peer review on the Environmental Impact Statement for Miller
Creek, after the request for proposals for the Third and Russell peer review is completed. — Regular
Agenda (Jason Wiener) (Referred to committee 09/15/08)

The City makes reasonable accommodations for any known disability that may interfere with a person’s
ability to participate in this meeting. Persons needing accommodation must notify the City Clerk’s Office
to make needed arrangements. Please call 552-6078 or write to Martha Rehbein, 435 Ryman Street,
Missoula, Montana 59802, to make your request known.


ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-12-22/Referrals/LegislativeUpdate.pdf
https://missoulagov.sharepointsite.net/Public/Public.aspx
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2006/2006-05-22/UW_mgmt_plan.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2006/2006-09-25/Referrals/060925_UWS_Survey.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2006/2006-09-25/Referrals/060925_UWS_Survey.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2006/2006-09-25/Referrals/060925_UWS_Survey.htm
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-08/Referrals/UWSBearReferral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-09-22/Referrals/3rdRussell_peer_review_referral.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-24/SKingEmailEISPeerReviewUpdate.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-24/RussellThirdEngenMemo111508.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-24/GWoodEmailEISPeerReviewUpdate.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-24/TrafficEngrngSrvcsRqst.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-24/TrafficEngrngSrvcsRqst.pdf
ftp://ftp.ci.missoula.mt.us/Packets/Council/2008/2008-11-24/TrafficEngrngSrvcsRqst.pdf

